KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	MARANTY DEED VOLMANY VOLMAN Page 1750:
Transfer called he granter for he conside	nation hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
the certain real property, with the tenements; saturated in the County of KTANATH	A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
This instrument will not allow use of the p	IN TITLE COMPANY property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use ng this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should
	ng this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should ning department to verify approved uses." AND TO DETERMINE ANY and grundes and grances news, DEFINED IN ORS 30, 930." AND TO DETERMINE ANY AND GRANTER AND GRANTERS DEFINED IN ORS 30, 930."
is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above	granted premises, free from all encumbrances the set of
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said	land, if any, as the date of this deed and that
The true and actual consideration paid for	the premises that every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims of those claiming under the above described encumbrances this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 10,000.00 Charles Balles Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Ad
In construing this deed and where the com	ext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical is hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
In Witness Whereof the amotor has execut	ed this instrument this 2 d day of <u>June</u> , 19 94; b be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
STATE OF OREGON.	BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH
<u>County of <u>Elementh</u>) is <u>6/2</u> <u>19</u> 94</u>	BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH
County of <u>Klamath</u>) is <u>6/2</u> <u>9</u> <u>94</u> <u>7</u> <u>7</u> <u>7</u> <u>8</u> <u>8</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u> <u>94</u>	BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH
County of <u>Klameth</u>) is <u>6/2</u> <u>19</u> <u>94</u> Personally appeared the above named <u>BEVERLY NUN KRUNGLEVICH</u> and acconvoledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>ber</u> voluntary act and deed.	
County of <u>Elementh</u>) ss. <u>6/2</u> , 19 94 Personally appeared the above named <u>BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH</u> and actmoveledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>bes</u> voluntary act and deed. Before me: <u>Voluntary act and deed</u> . Notary Public for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of <u>Elameth</u>) ss. <u>6/2</u> , 19 <u>94</u> Personally appeared the above named <u>BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH</u> <i>and actnowledged the foregoing instrument</i> w be <u>hear</u> voluntary act and deed. Before ne: <u>Voluntary act and deed</u> . Notary Public for Official Notary Public for Official My commission expires: 8//6/96	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of <u>Elementh</u>) ss. <u>6/2</u> , 19 94 Personally appeared the above named <u>BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH</u> and actmoveledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>bes</u> voluntary act and deed. Before me: <u>Voluntary act and deed</u> . Notary Public for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klameth) ss. 6/2 19 94 Personally appeared the above named BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH and actonowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed. Before her voluntary act and deed. Before her voluntary act and deed. Notary Public for Octoon My commission expires: 8//6/96 PAMELA J. SPENCER NOTARY SPENC ACRESON COMMISSION EDUCES AUG. 16, 1000 EEVENLY ARM KRUNGLEVICH	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of <u>Klameth</u>), ss. <u>6/2</u> , <i>10</i> 94 Personally appeared the above named <u>BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH</u> <i>and actnowledged the foregoing instrument</i> <i>to be her voluntary act and deed.</i> Before he: <u>VMOLMUNCL</u> Notary Public for QEBON My commission expires: 8//b/96 PAMELA J. SPENCEN MCTARY PUBLIC FOREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES AND 16, 1925 EEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH 2217. Ogden Klameth Falls, OR 97601 Klameth Falls, OR 97601	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of <u>Klamath</u>), ss. <u>6/2</u> , 19 94 Personally appeared the above named <u>BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH</u> <i>and actrowledged the foregoing instrument</i> <i>woluntary act and deed.</i> Before we: <u>Woluntary act and deed.</u> Before we: <u>Woluntary act and deed.</u> Notary Public for Offson My commission expires: 8//6/26 PAMELA J. SPENCER NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMASSION BUDGES AND 15, 1000 EEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH 2217. Orden Klamath Falls, OR 97603 CHARLES N. LOCKETT and BARBARA L. LO	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klameth) ss. 6/2 , 19 94 Personally appeared the above named BEVERLY ANN KRUNGLEVICH and actnowledged the foregoing instrument woluntary act and deed. Before he: woluntary act and deed. Before he: WMOLMONC & Notary Public for Of gon My commission expires: 8//b/96 PAMELA J SPENCER NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES AND 16, 1920 BEVERLY ARN KRUNGLEVICH 2217. Ogden Klameth Falls, OR 97601 CEARTERS N. LOCKETT and BARBARA L. LO 1457. Homedale Klameth Falls, OR 97603 CHARLES N. LOCKETT and BARBARA L. LO	SIATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	SIATE OF OREGON. County of

.

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY



EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

32830-KR

A parcel of land situate in the SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 852 feet East of an iron pin driven into the ground at the Southwest corner of the NW1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Gregon on property of Otis intermecting The Dalles-California Highway from the North and which pin is 30 feet North of the center of said Dalles-California Highway; thence East 66 feet to the point of beginning; thence North 330 feet; thence East 66 feet; thence South 330 feet; thence West along the North line of Simmers Avenue to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

		at reques	n of		Mountain	Title Co		- the 9		
of		June	A.I	D. 19 <u>94</u>	at10	:28 o'cl	ckAM.,	and duly recorded in	Vol MQ4	day
			of		Deeds	i	on Page	17503		
FEE	\$35.0	0				E۱	elyn Biehn	- County Clerk	:	
							By Sular	line Mulle	ndre	;